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The output of wheat flour in Canada during December 1970 amounted to 3,427,000 hundredweight, 
indicating an increase of 11 per cent above the November 1970 output of 3,063,000 hundredweight, and 6 
per cent over the December 1969 total of 3,220,000 hundredweight. The preliminary total of wheat flour 
produced during the calendar year 1970 was 39,702,000 hundredweight, 4 per cent above the revised 1969 
total of 38,281,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the quantity for the month 
under review amounted to 236,000 hundredweight as compared with 232,000 hundredweight in December 1969. 
Production of wheat flour during the first five months (August-December) of the 1970-71 crop year 
amounted to 16,754,000 hundredweight, little change from the 16,693,000 hundredweight produced during 
the same period of the 1969-70 crop year, but 2 per cent lower than the ten-year August-December aver -
age. Mill operations during December 1970 averaged 83.6 per cent of capacity when computed on a 25-
day working period in the month and a daily capacity of 164,000 hundredweight. Mills reporting for 
No 	1970 operated at 78.5 per cent of their combined rated capacity for 24 days. 

Wheat milLed for flour in December 1970 amounted to 7,748,000 bushels, an increase of 11 per 
CeflL •vr the 7,006,000 bushels milled in November 1970 and 6 per cent above the 7,323,000 bushels 
otIled in December a year ago. The preliminary total of wheat milled for flour during the calendar 
year 1970 amounted to 90,597,000 bushels, 4 per cent more than the 1969 revised total of 86,914,000 
bushels. Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's milled wheat, amounted to 546,000 bush-
els as compared with 538,000 bushels in December 1969. Total wheat milled for flour during the first 
five months of the crop year 1970-71 amounted to 38,145,000 bushels, compared with the 38,105,000 bush-
els milled in the same period of 1969-70. Millfeed production during December 1970 amounted to 60,000 
tons as compared with the 58,000 tons produced in the same month last year. The breakdown was as fol 
lows with last year's comparable figures in brackets: bran 19,000 (19,000) tons, shorts 37,000 
(36,000) tons, middlings 3,000 (3,000) tons. Total millfeed production for the first five months of 
the 1970-71 crop year amounted to 293,000 tons, 1 per cent below the 296,000 tons produced in the same 
period of the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour exports for the month of November 1970 
amounted to 1,065,000 hundredweight, 29 per cent less than the 1,506,000 hundredweight exported during 
October 1970, but 31 per cent more than the adjusted November 1969 exports of 810,000 hundredweight. 
Total shipments during the first four months of the 1970-71 crop year amounted to 3,744,000 hundred-
weight and 13 per cent above the 3,312,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in 
reporting returns) exported in the same period of the preceding crop year. 
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WHEAT 

	

The following table shows the amount of wheat Fill 	Cna!iu il1i 	 n 
1970, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year and stocks on hand 
December 31, 1970: 

	

Quantities milled 	Stocks on hand in mill bins 
Wheat 	Eastern lWestern 	TotalsTotals 	Eastern Western I Totals 

division division Dec. 1970 Dec. 1969 division divisionl Dec. 1970 
1 000 bushels 

Manitoba Spring ...........4,107 	2,492 	6,598 	6,360 	1,385 	86 	1,472 
Ontario Winter ............ 546 	- 	546 	538 	2,023 	- 	2,023 

Durum ......................(1) 	(1) 	350 	298 	(1) 	(1) 	276 
All other ..................(1) 	(1) 	254 	128 	(1) 	(1) 	72 

Totals, wheat ............(1) 	(1) 	7,748 	7,323 	(1) 	(1) 	3,843 

(1) Breakdown not available. 

Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

MILLINGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in Canadian mills 
for the month of December 1970, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month 
last year and stocks on hand December 31, 1970: 

Product 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina 
SpringNo. 2 Patent ............................ 
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export 

patent) ...................................... 
Whole wheat and graham flour ................... 
Ontario winter wheat flour ..................... 
Lowergrades of flour .......................... 
Allother wheat flour .......................... 
Durum semolina and flour ....................... 

Totals, flour 

Oatmeal........................................ 
Rolled oats .................................... 
Pot and pearl barley ........................... 
Rye, flour and meal ............................. 

Bran........................................... 
Shorts......................................... 
iliddlings...................................... 

Totals....................................... 

(1) Breakdown not available. 

Production from millings 	
Stocks 
on hanc 

Eastern 1western 	Totals 1 Totals 	Dec. 31. 

	

division division Dec. 1970 IDec. 1969 	1970 

Wheat flour 

'000 cwt. 
321 	281 	601 	490 
793 	251 	1,044 	1,067 

See 
546 486 1,032 974 table 
28 26 54 36 on 

236 - 236 232 page 
93 38 130 177 3 
64 115 179 111 

(1) (1) 151 133  

3,220 

Sundry cereals 

'000 lbs. 

(1) 	(1) 3,324 	926 	2,193 
(1) I (1) 	3,958 	4,524 2,459 
(1) 	(1)  I 	325 	155 	275 
(1) 

	
(1) 
	

1,581 - 	1,490 	935 

Mu ifeeds 

'000 tons 

	

11 	8 	19 	19 	2 

	

26 	11 	37 	36 	3 

	

2 	2 	3 	3 

	

39 	21 	60 I 



79 1 	221 1 	125 	77 1 	202 	422 
34 	169 	67 	18 	85 	255 

182 248 29 35 64 312 
6 18 15 9 25 42 

18 85 - - - 85 
1 31 17 2 19 49 
9 32 is 10 25 57 

(1) 27 (1) (1) 6 33 

(1) 	I 	8291 (1) I 	(1) 	I 	4261 1,255 
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MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

Eastern division 	Western division 

At offsite 	 At offsite Totals positions, 	 positions, 
east Grade of flour 	 At 	in transit 	At 	in transit 	 and 

mills 	and on 	Totals 	and on 	Totals westmills consignment 	 consignment 
east of the 	 lakehead 

'000 cwt 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina..........................141  

Spring No. 2 Patent .................135  
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers 

or export patent) .................65 
Whole wheat and graham flour 	 12 
Ontario winter wheat flour 	 66 
Lower grades of flour ..............29 
All other wheat flour ..............23 
Duruin Semolina and flour ............(1) 

Totals ............................(1) 

(1) Breakdown not available. 

SU1ARY OF MILLINGS 

The following table sunuuarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption 
for the first five months of the crop year 1970-71, with comparative figures for 1969-70; 

Month 
] 

Oats Barley Rye flour 

1 000 bushels 

August 	1970 	......................................... 7,790 407 4 35 

September 	.......................................... 8,202 497 11 32 

7,398 329 15 35 October 	............................................. 

November 	............................................ 7,006 366 14 36 

December 	........................................... 7,748 353 14 40 

38,145 1,951 57 178 Totals 	............................................ 

Totals 	last 	year 	................................. .38,105 1,706 59 179 
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SMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EO 

The following table summarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, Lu! jud 	aii ill I Lec 
£ or the first five months of the crop year 1970-71, including percentage of operation and wheat flour 
exports, with comparative figures for 1969-70: 

Wheat flour Rolled 
Wheat 

Z of 
Oatmeal oats 

Millfeeds flour 

operation 
Quantity exports 

1 000 cwt. 1 000 pounds 1 000 tons 1 000 cwt. 

79.8 3,376 2,860 5,037 60 363 

87.9 3,587 2,840 6,911 63 811 

77.1 3,282 666 6,316 57 1,506 

78.5 3,083 1,847 5,305 54 1,065 

83.6 3,427 3,324 3,958 60 N.A. 

- 16,754 11,538 27,526 293 N.A. 

- 16,693 4,333 28,236 296 N.A. 

Month 

August 1970 ...................... 

September........................ 

October.......................... 

November......................... 

December ......................... 

Totals......................... 

Totals last year ............... 

N.A. Not available. 

Ihe Loliuwi.ng taiole gives the juuiLiLy ut wheat greWi. 	id WfleaL £1.JLIL pIUUUC(!'! Dy U1v1. 

for the calendar year 1970 (preliminary): 

Wheat Ground Wheat Flour Produced 

Eastern Western Totals Eastern Western 	Totals 
division division Canada division division 	Canada 

1 000 bushels 1 000 hundredweighL 

5,064 2,989 8,053 2,222 1,308 3,529 

4,740 2,192 6,932 2,076 955 3,030 

4,902 2,501 7,402 2,155 1,079 3,233 

4,767 2,521 7,288 2,099 1,099 3,198 

5,379 2,534 7,914 2,364 1,112 3,476 

5,265 2,216 7,481 2,310 959 3,269 

5,385 1,997 7,382 2,340 873 3,212 

5,226 2,564 7,790 2,274 1,101 3,376 

5,396 2,806 8,202 2,362 1,225 3,587 

4,878 2,520 7,398 2,173 1,109 3,282 

4,937 2,069 7,006 2,178 905 3,083 

5,027 2,721 7,748 2,220 1,207 3,427 

60,966 29,631 90,597 26,771 12,931 39,7 

57,572 29,342 86,914 25,375 12,906 38,2 

Month 

January 

February................... 

March...................... 

April...................... 

May........................ 

June....................... 

July....................... 

August..................... 

September .................. 

October.................... 

November ................... 

December ................... 

Totols, 1970 ............. 

Totals, 1969 (Revised) 
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t:xrLs of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 1969 and 1970 

November 	August - November 
lU 

1969(1) 	1970(2) 	1969(1) 	1970(2) 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 
Belgium and Luxembourg ................. 
Germany, Federal Republic .............. 
Italy.................................. 
Netherlands............................ 

Sub-totals ........................... 

Other Western Europe; 
Britain................................ 
Gibraltar.............................. 
Greece ................................. 
Maltaand Gozo ......................... 
Portugal ............................... 

Sub-totals ........................... 

Totals 

Eastern Europe 
U.S.S.R. (Russia) 	........................ 

Africa 
Algeria.................................. 
Angola................................... 
Congo-Kinshasa ........................... 
Dahomey.................................. 
Ethiopia................................. 
Gabon.................................... 
Gambia................................... 
Ghana.................................... 
Guinea Republic .......................... 
ivory Coast .............................. 
Liberia.................................. 
Malawi................................... 
Mozainbique ............................... 
Nigeria.................................. 
Portuguese Africa n.e.s .................. 
Republic of South Africa ................. 
SierraLeone ............................. 
Somalia.................................. 
Sudan.................................... 
Tanzania ................................. 
Togo..................................... 
U.A.R. -Egypt ............................. 

Totals................................. 

Asia 
AfghanisLn 	.............................. 
Ccylon................................... 

rus ................................... 

ig Kong 	................................ 

:3otnote(s) at. end of table.  

	

3,900 	2,834 	16,574 	13,311 

	

- 	- 	123 	- 

	

- 	900 	1,800 	1,800 

	

- 	- 	404 	284 

	

3,900 	3,734 	18,901 	15,395 

81,750 77,810 285,896 238,340 
- - 1,120 - 

- - - 1,388 
- - - 20 
567 - 2,622 2,900 

82,317 77,810 289,638 242,648 

86,217 81,544 308,539 258,043 

- I 	- I 	I 	1,407 

- 71,025 - 71,025 
- 3,000 - 4,000 
- 8,400 8,500 41,003 

1,700 300 6,220 2,600 
76 - 76 - 

- - - 2,460 
4,500 6,505 15,126 15,205 
6,390 304 85,760 65,705 
14,354 - 19,354 - 

400 900 700 2,000 
13,368 28,882 46,604 60,758 

900 2,895 6,020 12,899 
172 1,180 6,188 7,443 
- - - 1,000 

5,519 6,240 10,173 15,609 
- - - 982 
975 249 1,373 1,523 
- 2,904 - 2,904 
- - - 5,976 
- 750 1,450 1,100 

12,364 8,500 37,228 21,630 
- 66,962 - 122,471 

	

60,718 	208996] 	244,772 1 	458,293 

	

- 	180 	- 1 	180 

	

- 	188,912 	1,103 	651,629 

	

179 	- 	235 	9,877 

	

3,360 	7,726 	24,915 	26,277 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 1969 and 1970 - Concluded 

Asia - Concluded 

Destination 
November 	August - November 

1969( 1) 	1970(2) 	1969(1) 	1970(2) 

hundredweight 

India .................................... - 95 - 

244,419 - 244,419 527,694 
294 61 439 480 
- - 51,213 61,319 

Japan 	..................................... 550 125 950 1,064 

...- 

1,179 - 3,289 - 

Indonesia 	................................. 
Iran 	...................................... .... 

Iraq 	...................................... .... 

Jordan 	.................................... 
Lebanon 	................................... 494 2,303 37,309 74,118 
Philippines - 723 - 

770 1,100 1,430 1,540 Portuguese Asia ............................ 
-  - 50 63 

25,549 - 32,736 40,580 
Qatar ..................................... 

2,248 4,300 17,404 16,495 
Saudi Arabia 	.............................. 
Thailand 	.................................. 

- - 903 67 

279,042 204,707 417,213 1,411,383 

Trucial States ............................ 

Totals 	.................................. 

Oceania 
British Oceania n.e.s . ................... 	- 	200 	978 	600 

	

Fiji ..................................... - 	- 	710 	200 

	

United States Oceania .....................1,500 	4,500 	4,500 

	

Totals ..................................1,500 	1,700 	6,188 	5,300 

Western Hemisphere 
6,889 10,336 34,381 35,798 

14,454 13,398 40,057 31,636 Barbados 	.................................. .. 

6,436 8,131 20,718 25,976 Bermuda 	................................... ... 

British Honduras 	.......................... ... 2,286 3,918 9,276 8,853 

Bahamas 	................................... ... 

243,594 442,782 1,836,317 1,124,386 
Dominican Republic 	......... . ............. - - - 15,280 
Cuba(3) 	................................... 

French West Indies ........................ - - 855 - 

1,129 

. 

1,213 4,796 3,134 
- - 7,148 - 

Guyana 	.................................... 

- 150 362 1,450 
6,458 4,343 17,586 20,523 

31,087 39,193 110,774 103,661 
5,291 9,339 18,239 38,546 

Haiti Republic 	............................ 

Jamaica 	.................................... 

- 75 - 53,219 

Honduras Republic ......................... 

1,220 1,320 3,460 3,365 
68 1,178 2,252 4,358 

St. Pierre and Miquelon ................... 

48,060 23,182 179,849 72,938 

Leeward and Windward Is1ax1s .............. 
Netherlands Antilles ...................... 

Surinam ................................... 

15,419 9,324 49,553 65,961 

Peru 	...................................... 

Trinidad and Tobago ....................... 

-  - 111 - 

382,391 567,882 2,335,734 1,609,084 

United States 	............................. 
Venezuela ................................. 

Totals 	................................. 

Totals, 	all 	countries 	................. ..809,868 1,064,829 3,312,446 3,743,510 

(1) Adjusted to rve effect of time lag. 
(2) Preliminary. 
(3) Source - Canadian National Millers Associati 
n.e.s. Not elsewhere specified. 
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Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings by Countries of Consignment 1969 and 1970 

Destination 
November 	August - November I 1qq 	I 	1970 	I 	1969 	I 	197 .  

Other Western Europe 
-  3,420 - 

- 4° - 140 
Britain................................... 

- 40 3,420 140 

Asia 
- 309,906 176,197 824,249 

Greece 	.................................... 

- 150 - 150 

Totals 	.................................. 

- 100 - 100 

Singapore 	................................. - - 
- 150 

Mozambique 	................................ 

Totals 	.................................. - 310,156 176,197 824,649 

Japan 	..................................... 

Western Hemisphere 
25 - 275 205 
30 120 185 350 

Malaysia 	.................................. 

24 7 72 74 

- - 337 - 

5 - 203 - 

Haiti Republic 	............................ 
Jamaica ...................................
Leeward and Windward Islands - - - 75 

Barbados 	.................................. 
Bermuda 	................................... 

- - 70 - 

Guyana 	.................................... 

328,469 168,282 915,237 958,130 
St. Pierre and Miquelon ...................
United States 	............................. 

32,553 168,476 916,379 958,834 Totals 	.................................. 

Totals, 	all 	countries 	................... 328,553 478,672 1,095,996 1,783,623 

CusLouis Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 1969 and 1970 

November August - November 
Destination 

1969 	1 197011969 1 	1970 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

54 

Africa 
Liberia................................... - 

Western Hemisphere 
40 
- 

52 
Bolivia................................... - 

- Chile ..................................... 
- 

Belgium and Luxembourg .................. 

Dominican Republic ........................ 
- 

- 

Leeward and Windward Is lands 179 

Bahamas 	................................... 
Barbados.................................. 

- 

Bermuda................................... 

150 
St. Pierre and Miquelon ................... - 

Haiti Republic 	............................ 
HondurasRepublic ......................... 

- 

Netherlands Antilles 	...................... 

- 

421 

Peru ....................................... 

Trinidad and Tobago ....................... 
United States 	............................. 

totals..................................

Totals, 	all 	countries 	..................... 475 

- 90 15 

- 350 - 

27 71 27 
- 16 - 

59 83 86 
- 20 - 

- 18 - 

201 1,116 827 
- - 9 
- 150 150 
213 730 350 
- 162 - 

- 300 650 
- 5 10 
25 24 25 
- 200 - 

525 2,895 2134 

525 3,335 2,149 
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